APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

SCHOLARS ACADEMY.
2131676
71060

SOUTH BYPASS ROAD,MATHURA NAGAR , ANAND NAGAR ,
MAHRAJ GANJ-UP, MAHARAJGANJ , UTTAR PRADESH -
273155

DINESH PRATAP SINGH
M.S., B.ED.
bbmohanty777@gmail.com

9651214786

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/CBSE%20GRANT%20LETTER.pdf1.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/ TRUST%20DEED.pdf2.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/NOC.pdf3.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/BSA.pdf4.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf5.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/FIRE%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf6.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/SELF%20CERTIFICATE.pdf7.pdf

https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/WATER%20CERTIFICATE.pdf8.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/FEE.pdf9.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR.pdf10.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/SMC.pdf11.pdf
(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/PTA.pdf12.pdf
(PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/BOARD%20RESULT.pdf13.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DINESH PRATAP SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 56
PGT 13
TGT 20
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.71
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BINDU CHAURASIYA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 88 77 96.25 NO

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 44 42 95.45 NO

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6190
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 47
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 57
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 27

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

21

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c49ssrfQzUg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

SASHI PRIYA SRIVASTAVA PRT
DOLLY PRT
VIJAY GAUTAM PRT
PURNIMA PANDEY OTHER
ASHUTOSH KUMAR CHAUDHARY TGT
MRITYUNJAY PANDEY PGT
RAM PRABHAV YADAV PGT
DHEERAJ KUMAR PRT
SHAKTI SRIVASTAVA PGT

TUFEL KHAN VICE PRINCIPAL
NISHA RAI TGT

ALOK TRIPATHI PGT

PRATIMA SINGH PRT

JUNED AHMAD PGT

PURNIMA RANI SARKAR OTHER

SUMAN VERMA TGT

BINDU CHAURASIYA SPECIAL EDUCATOR
AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA WELLNEES TEACHER
ADNAN ABDULLAH TGT

DURGESH YADAV TGT

VIJAY MISHRA TGT

INDRAJEET PASWAN TGT

AMRITA SINGH TGT

B.TECH

B.A.

B.TECH

BA

B.TECH

B.A.

B.TECH.

B. A

B.A.

B.A.

M.B.B.S.

B.TECH.

M.A.

M.A.

B.TECH.

M.A.



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

RAM CHANDRA SHARMA

VIKASH SINGH

BEAUTY SRIVASTAVA

AJEET KUMAR PANDEY

AMRIN KHATOON

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN

KANCHAN GOSAI

KM. ANNU SHUKLA

ARCHANA KUMARI

MAHIMA YADAV

JYOTI RAI

BABITA YADAV

SUNITA KUMARI

VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV

PANKAJ GIRI

ASHISH TIWARI

VISHAL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

DR. DINESH PRATAP SINGH

AKASH KUMAR YADAV

KHUSHBU MODANWAL

RITIKA SRIVASTAVA

GHANSHYAM KUMAR

NEELAKSHI SHARMA

SHEWTA DUBEY

RAMU YADAV

AJAY MISHRA

JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV

SHIVANSHI SINGH

GARIMA MISHRA

FARHAT FATMA

HASEEB AHMAD

RUKHSAR KHATOON

GYANESH PATHAK

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M. Sc.

M.Com.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Tech.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

B.Tech.

B.Tech.

M.Sc. D.Litt

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Com



