# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SCHOLARS ACADEMY.
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131676
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71060
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SOUTH BYPASS ROAD, MATHURA NAGAR , ANAND NAGAR , MAHRAJ GANJ-UP, MAHARAJGANJ , UTTAR PRADESH - 273155
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DINESH PRATAP SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.S., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bbmohanty777@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9651214786

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/CBSE%20GRANT%20LETTER.pdf1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/TRUST%20DEED.pdf2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/NOC.pdf3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/BSA.pdf4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/SELF%20CERTIFICATE.pdf7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/WATER%20CERTIFICATE.pdf8.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/FEE.pdf9.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR.pdf10.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/SMC.pdf11.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/PTA.pdf12.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.thescholaracademy.in/Admin/pdf/BOARD%20RESULT.pdf13.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DINESH PRATAP SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	13
	TGT	20
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.71
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BINDU CHAURASIYA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	88	77	96.25	NO

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	44	42	95.45	NO

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6190
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	27
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c49ssrfQzUg

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SASHI PRIYA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.TECH
2	DOLLY	PRT	B.A.
3	VIJAY GAUTAM	PRT	B.TECH
4	PURNIMA PANDEY	OTHER	ВА
5	ASHUTOSH KUMAR CHAUDHARY	TGT	B.TECH
6	MRITYUNJAY PANDEY	PGT	M. A.
7	RAM PRABHAV YADAV	PGT	M. SC.
8	DHEERAJ KUMAR	PRT	B.TECH.
9	SHAKTI SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.A.
10	TUFEL KHAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M. Sc.
11	NISHA RAI	TGT	M.A.
12	ALOK TRIPATHI	PGT	M. A.
13	PRATIMA SINGH	PRT	B. A.
14	JUNED AHMAD	PGT	B.TECH.
15	PURNIMA RANI SARKAR	OTHER	B. A.
16	SUMAN VERMA	TGT	B.A.
17	BINDU CHAURASIYA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
18	AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.B.B.S.
19	ADNAN ABDULLAH	TGT	B.TECH.
20	DURGESH YADAV	TGT	M.A.
21	VIJAY MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
22	INDRAJEET PASWAN	TGT	B.TECH.
23	AMRITA SINGH	TGT	M.A.

24	RAM CHANDRA SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc.
25	VIKASH SINGH	PET	M.A.
26	BEAUTY SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.A.
27	AJEET KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
28	AMRIN KHATOON	PRT	B. A.
29	SHAHNAWAZ KHAN	PGT	M. Sc.
30	KANCHAN GOSAI	TGT	M.Com.
31	KM. ANNU SHUKLA	TGT	B.Sc.
32	ARCHANA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
33	MAHIMA YADAV	TGT	M.A.
34	JYOTI RAI	PRT	B.Tech.
35	BABITA YADAV	PGT	M.Com.
36	SUNITA KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
37	VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV	TGT	M.A.
38	PANKAJ GIRI	PGT	M.Com.
39	ASHISH TIWARI	PGT	B.Tech.
40	VISHAL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	B.Tech.
41	DR. DINESH PRATAP SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. D.Litt
42	AKASH KUMAR YADAV	PRT	B.A.
43	KHUSHBU MODANWAL	NTT	B.Sc.
44	RITIKA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.Sc.
45	GHANSHYAM KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
46	NEELAKSHI SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc.
47	SHEWTA DUBEY	PRT	B.A.
48	RAMU YADAV	TGT	M.A.
49	AJAY MISHRA	PGT	M.COM
50	JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV	PGT	M.Sc.
51	SHIVANSHI SINGH	PRT	B.A.
52	GARIMA MISHRA	PRT	B.A.
53	FARHAT FATMA	TGT	B.Sc.
54	HASEEB AHMAD	TGT	B.A.
55	RUKHSAR KHATOON	PRT	B.A.
56	GYANESH PATHAK	PGT	M.Com